

दि प्लास्टिक एक्स्पोर्ट प्रमोशन कौन्सिल

(भारत सरकार वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्रालय वाणिज्य विभाग द्धारा प्रायोजित)

THE PLASTICS EXPORT PROMOTION COUNCIL

(Sponsored By The Ministry Of Commerce & Industry, Deptt. Of Commerce, Government Of India)

All Members All Members of the COA

Dear Sir(s)

We would like to inform you that the Directorate General Of Taxpayers Services (DGTS), Kolkata Zonal Unit along with CGST Kolkata Zone is organizing an awareness programme on QRMP scheme(Quarterly Return Monthly Payment scheme) in the form of a WEBINAR.

Quarterly Return Monthly Payment (QRMP) Scheme is going to be introduced in GST from 1st January, 2021 onwards. The basic intention of the scheme is to give relief to those registered taxpayers, having aggregate turnover in the preceding financial year within 5 Crores, from filing monthly GSTR-1 & GSTR-3B Returns – who in turn shall have the option of Filing both the Returns on a Quarterly basis. We have been informed that this will not only ensure saving time as well as provide ease of doing business for the small taxpayers and reduce compliance cost.

The details of the WEBINR (through CISCO Webex Platform) is given below:

Date: 24th December 2020 (Thursday)

Time: 3 PM to 4 PM

The schedule for the said Webinar are as follows:-

Inaugural Note: Smt. Sivanaga Kumari, DG, DGTS

Welcome Note: Shri P. K. Agarwal, Pr. Chief Commissioner, CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone.

Starting Address: Shri S. K. Sinha, ADG, DGTS, Kolkata Zonal Unit.

Speakers: Shri Partha Santra & Shri Ankan Bose.

Joining Link:

https://prchief.webex.com/prchief/j.php?MTID=ma48111d55aeebe1e8f1b6082568ea669

Join by meeting number

Meeting number (access code): 176 835 5167

Meeting password: QRMP

Interested members may participate in the webinar in order to make themselves aware of the initiatives taken by the government.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Nilotpal Biswas Regional Director
The Plastics Export Promotion Council
ITFC, 1/1 Wood Street, 6th floor Kolkata - 700 016, India T: 91 33 2283 4497

M: 91 9331078058

E-mail: nilotpal@plexconcil.org Web: www.plexconcil.org